*23569654_0717*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating
Instructions
Keypad
GBG10..A..
Edition 07/2017 23569654/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of contents

2.1.3 Design
The GBG10..A keypad is available in the following designs:
Device Type designation Part number
Keypad with connection cable (1 m) GBG10-11A-00 13575848
23
56
96
54
/E
N
 –
 0
7/
20
17
2Device structure
Type designation
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – GBG10..A.. 9
2.2 Type designation
2.2.1 Nameplate
SERVICE
24h Service Hotline
0800 SEWHELP
0800 7394357
Made in Germany
D-76646 Bruchsal
Typ:
Function:
Part number:
Serial number:
GBG 10-11A-00
Local Operation for MOVIGEAR  / DRC..
®
13575848
2015-1000001
Supply voltage:
Rated current:
Maximum current:
Protection type:
Temperature:
24 V/DC
40 mA
60 mA
IP20
-25..+60°C
20738431115
2.2.2 Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the GBG10‑11A‑00 keypad:
G Device family G = MOVIGEAR®/DRC accessories
Size Device type GB = Keypad
1 Communication 1 = Binary control (terminals)
0 Housing variant 0 = Hand-held housing
—
11 Series 11 = Standard
A Version A
—
0 Design 0 = Series
0 Language 0 = English
23
56
96
54
/E
N
 –
 0
7/
20
17
3 Electrical installation
Connecting the GBG10..A keypad
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – GBG10..A..10
3 Electrical installation
3.1 Connecting the GBG10..A keypad
 WARNING
Risk of crushing if the drive unit starts up unexpectedly when connecting the
CBG10..A keypad with switch position "CW" or "CCW".
Severe or fatal injuries.
• Before connecting the keypad to the drive unit, set the "MODE" switch to "AUTO"
position and the rotary switch to "STOP" position.
NOTICE
Damage due to permanent connection of keypad and drive unit. The GBG10..A
keypad is not designed for permanent connection within a system.
Damage to the device.
• Disconnect the keypad from the drive unit after use and remove it from the sys-
tem.
Plug the plug connector of the GBG10..A keypad into the following plug connector of
the drive unit:
• X5131 (SNI or DSC designs)